

As a courtesy to others please turn off/silence ALL mobile devices during the Town Council Meeting. Thank You.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. FOIA Compliance Public notification of this meeting has been published, posted, and distributed in compliance with the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act and the requirements of the Town of Hilton Head Island.
- 3. Pledge to the Flag
- 4. Invocation Pastor Neil M. Yongue Jr., St. Andrew By-The-Sea United Methodist Church
- 5. Proclamations & Commendations None
- 6. Approval of Minutes
 - a. Town Council Meeting, December 18, 2018
- 7. Report of the Town Manager
 - a. Legislative Update Senator Tom Davis
 - **b.** Items of Interest
 - i. Town News
 - ii. Noteworthy Events

8. Reports from Members of Council

- a. General Reports from Council
- b. Report of the Intergovernmental & Public Safety Committee Bill Harkins
- c. Report of the Community Services Committee Marc Grant
- **d.** Report of the Public Planning Committee David Ames
- e. Report of the Public Facilities Committee Marc Grant
- f. Report of the Finance & Administrative Committee Tom Lennox
- 9. Appearance by Citizens
- 10. Unfinished Business None

11. New Business

a. First Reading of Proposed Ordinance 2019-01

First Reading of Proposed Ordinance 2019-01 of the Town of Hilton Head Island, South Carolina, to amend Title 2 General Government and Administration of the Municipal Code of the Town of Hilton Head Island, South Carolina by amending Chapter 5 (Meetings of Council and Rules of Procedure) Section 2-5-50, Agenda and Order of Business and Section 2-5-70 Appearance by Citizens and adding Section 2-5-80 (Rules of Decorum) and providing for severability and effective date.

b. Consideration of a Recommendation – Land Management Ordinance Roadway Classifications and Design Requirements

Consideration of a Recommendation from the Public Planning Committee to Town Council that the Town Manager be directed to study the roadway classification standards, design requirements, and other criteria of the Land Management Ordinance.

c. Appointment of Town Representative to the Beaufort County Economic Development Corporation Board of Directors.

12. Executive Session - None

13. Possible actions by Town Council concerning matters discussed in Executive Session

14. Adjournment